
OUSA Grants 2020 
Summary Report as of 16.12.2020 

 

 
2020 OUSA Grants Budget:  
$80,000.00 
 

2019 Grants Committee, Comprises of: 

 OUSA Recreation Officer – Dushanka Govender 

 OUSA Clubs Development Officer – Sarah Taylor 

 OUSA President – Jack Manning 

 OUSA Finance Officer – Josh Meikle  

 OUSA Sports Club Representative: Tristan Dryburgh (University of Otago Snow Sports 

Club) 

 OUSA Society Representative: Heath Burgess (Science Students Assn) 

 Dunedin Community Representative: Daniel Porter (Otago University Recreation 

Services Manager), Rebecca Kurtovich (Otago University Recreation Services Assistant 

Manager) 

 

Key: 

Paid Uncollected 
 

 

2020 OUSA Club Grants 

OUSA Club Grants Summary: 

Total Club Grants Awarded $58,794.98 

Total Club Grants Paid $38,284.11 

Total Club Grants Uncollected $20,510.87 

  

Club Grant:  

*Note: Some clubs were originally awarded more grant money, but due to updated quotations, 

less grant money was paid to the club, to avoid the club reimbursing OUSA.   

Club: Purpose: Grant Awarded Grant Paid: VOID 

Otago Campus Badminton Shuttlecocks $750.00 $750.00  

Otago University Mens 
Basketball 

Uniforms  $1,000.00  
 

$1,000.00  



OUSA Grants 2020 
Summary Report as of 16.12.2020 

 

Pacific Island Health 
Professional Students 
Association 

Van Hire $397.00 $160.00  

Dental Students Sound and Lighting  $1,000.00 
 

  

Cook Island Students 
Association 

Venue Hire and 
Drummers 

$300.00  $300.00  

Cantores Choir Keyboard Case $199.00 $199.00  

Animal Law Banner $300.00 $300.00  

Indian Students  Sound and Lighting $1,000.00 $1,000.00  

Chinese Youth Methodist 
Church 

Banner $350.00   

Handball Club Uniforms $1,000.00 $1000.00  

Handball Club Transport of Goal $480.00   

Rugby League Club Equipment $876.81 $876.81  

Role Playing Society Games $600.00 $600.00  

AAPES Gardening 
Equipment 

$450.00 $375.72 
 

 

Rowing Trailer  $2,000.00 $2,000.00 
 

 

Hope Makers Conference  $750.00 $750.00  

SEA Gardening 
Equipment 

$719.37 $719.37  

Cheerleading Club Uniforms  $1,000.00 $1,000.00  

Grange Cricket Uniforms  $1,000.00 $1,000.00  

Martial Arts Club Boxing Bag $390.00 $390.00  

Campus Christians Camp $2,000.00 $1,000.00  

Campus Christians Printer $1,000.00 $1,000.00  

Uni Albion Netball Equipment and First 
Aid 

$2,000.00 $2,000.00  

Fighting Games Club Monitors $400.00 $400.00  

Otago Dance Association Sound and Lighting $1000.00   

Otago Dance Association Costumes $1000.00 $960.81  

Tramping Club Safety Equipment $2,000.00 $2,000.00  

Football Assn Club Equipment $1,000.00 $1,000.00   

Unicef Banner $300.00   

Fire and Circus Club Equipment and 
Safety Gear  

$1,500.00   

Hockey Club Uniforms $1,000.00 $1,000.00  

Canoe Club Canoe $1,000.00 $1,000.00  

Canoe Club Canoe $1,000 $1,000  



OUSA Grants 2020 
Summary Report as of 16.12.2020 

 

 

Wild Card Grants 

OUSA Wild Card Grant Summary  

Total Club Grants Awarded $25,696.65 

Total Club Grants Paid $22,328.19 

Total Club Grants Uncollected $3,368.46 

 

Debating Society Tournament $1700.00  $1700.00  

Seafearers 7’s Uniforms $2,000.00  $2,000.00   

Tennis Club Banner $300.00  $300.00  

Samoan Students Costume/Equipment $900.00  $900.00  

Women’s Basketball Uniforms $1,000.00    

Art Club Equipment $1,753.00  $1,593.61   

Archery Club Archery Wall $4,504.00 $3,204.67  

Omani Students Camp $1,000.00   

Thursdays in Black Screen Printer $97.00  $97.00  

Spearfishing and Hunting Dive and Safety gear $1,870.90    

Spearfishing and Hunting Dive and Safety 
Gear 

$1,870.90 $1,870.90  

Brewers Equipment $1,515.00  $1,515.00  

Waterpolo Club Caps and Equipment $1,300.00  $1,240.00  

Computer Science Society Banner $340.00  $299.00  

Swords Club Equipment $2,000.00 $2,000.00  

Filipino Students Sound and Lighting $500.00 $500.00  

Taekwon-Do Club Gear $1,532.00 $1,532.00  

Snow Sports Club Van Hire $2,000.00 $2,000.00 
 

 

Psychology Students Venue and 
Photobooth Hire 

$500.00   

Tamil Students Photobooth and 
Serveware 

$500.00   

UniQ Venue Hire Costs $500.00 $500.00  

Anthropology Society Banner $350.00 $345.00  

Malaysian Students 
Association 

Photobooth and 
Serveware 

$1,000.00 $617.12  

Club: Purpose: Grant Awarded Grant Paid: VOID 

Campus Christians Camp $3,600.00 $3600.00  

Uni Albion Netball Uniforms  $1,439.00  $1439.00  



OUSA Grants 2020 
Summary Report as of 16.12.2020 

 

 

 

 

 

 2020 OUSA Individual Grants 

OUSA Individual Grants Summary: 

Total Individual Grants Awarded $3900.00  

Total Individual Grants Paid $2900.00 

Total Individual Grants Uncollected $1000.00 

 

Individual Grants: 

Individual Recipient: Purpose: Grant 
Awarded: 

Grant Paid: Receipts 
not 
provided: 

Sophie Mance World Junior Ultimate 
Championships in Sweden 

$600.00   

Graydon Scott World Junior Ultimate 
Championships in Sweden 

$600.00 $600.00 
 

 

Emily McAuley Scott World Junior Ultimate 
Championships in Sweden 

$600.00  $600.00  

Amelia Mance  World Junior Ultimate 
Championships in Sweden 

$600.00 $600.00  

Otago Dance Association Accommodation $560.00 $560.00  

Tramping Club First Aid Course $3,400.00 $3000.00  

Debating Society Banner and Camera $1,896.75 $1896.75  

Seafearers 7’s Tournament 
Accommodation 

$2,250.00 $2250.00 
 

 

Archery Club Equipment $818.90   

Spearfishing and Hunting Trophies $958.00 $958.00  

Computer Science Society Banners $774.00 $774.00  

Snow Sports Club Camera $1,500.00 $500.00  

Handball Club  Balls and Uniforms  $2,000.00 $1850.47  

Role Playing Society Books $950.00 $949.97  

Rowing Trailer $1,550.00 $1550.00  

Grange Cricket Uniforms $2,000.00 $2000.00  

Ultimate Frisbee Frisbees $2,000.00   



OUSA Grants 2020 
Summary Report as of 16.12.2020 

 

Skyler Ellington World Junior Ultimate 
Championships in Sweden 

$600.00 $600.00  

Legin Felix Hotham Open Trans Tasman Touch 
Championships in the Gold 
Coast  

$400.00   

Mark Overton Mens Netball Tournament 
in Christchurch  

$100.00 $100.00  

Dylan Thomas Hockey Tournament in 
Hamilton  

$200.00 $200.00  

Zoe Thomas Hockey Tournament in 
Hamilton 

$200.00 $200.00  

 

2020 Overall Grants Summary 

Club   Individual   Total 

Total Club Grants 
Awarded 

$84,491.63  Total Individual 
Grants Awarded 

$3900.00 
 

$88,391.63 
 

Total Club Grants Paid $60,612.30 Total Individual 
Grants Paid 

$2900.00 $63,512.30 

Total Club Grants 
Uncollected 

$23,879.33 Total Individual 
Grants Uncollected 

$1000.00 $24,879.33 

Total Club Grants Void $1000.00 Total Individual 
Grants Void 

$12,319.80 $13,319.80 

  
Total Grants Funds 
Remaining: 

 
$16,487.70 

 

 

 


